
Pb ̂

CHANGE

ORDER

Distribution;

0 FBC Engineering
0 FBC Judge
0 FBC Purchasing
0 Contractor
0 Consultant

^Su^TYFORT BEND

ENGINEERING

Address: 301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469
Phone: 281-633-7500

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT*

Beilaire Blvd. from 1464 to San Pablo Drive Paving CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 04
and Drainage Improvements DATE 4/04/2018

PROJECT NUMBER 13202

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR 3,772,635.08
instruction Co-Jnc. CONTRACT DATE 3/28/2017

1702 Settegast Ranch Rd.
Richmond, Texas 77406 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO 151499

The contract is changed as follows: Add signage and stripping at San Pablo & Chickory Woods intersections per revised
Sheet 52; add ramp revisions at San Pablo & Chickory Woods intersections per revised Sheet 22 & 27; add mow-strip at
8 guardrail locations and 8" crushed rock for maintenance access per revised sheet 27; extend pedestrian rail 10 If at both
locations on the west side of the S£ui Pablo Bridge including concrete foundation revisions; add 60 If of 24" CMP and Inlet
structure for drainage per revised Sheet 23; add Type A Inlet at Sta. 31-HX); delete quantities not necessary to complete
the work; and add 31 days to the project duration to complete the work.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum) $

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $

The (Contract Sum) will be S increased or □ decreased or □ unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of $

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be El increased or O decreased or Q unchanged by 31 Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

El changed or □ unchanged to 3/29/2018.

3,772,635.08

13,796.301

3,786,431.38

33,799.16 ■/

3,820,230.54 ̂

Fort Bend County Engineering
J Stacy Sl^nsW, P.^
301 Ja^
Richmtmd, /rexasy^?469

(ure)
DAT

Authorized;

CONTRACTOR
Allgood Construction Co. Inc.
1702 Settegast Ranch Rd
Richmond, TX 77406

(signature) . c i o
DATE: 4-5-18

Fort Bend County Judge
HonoralsIe)Robert E. Hebrfrt
301 Jzfcksfcn St., #719^
Richmond; TjSxas 71

(Mature)
DATE: M-aW-jtotg

36H

4/26/2018 Original sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



.Allgcaod
CaiMQTRUCXION CO. IIMC.

PROJECT: Bellaire Blvd -

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #4

OWNER: fort Bend County

CONTRACTOR: Allgood Construction

REQUEST: By request of Fort Bend County these items are to be added to complete the project.

Contract Amount

Previously approved CO 001

Previously Approved CO 002
Previously Approved CO 003

Requested Chang Order Amount

New Contract Amount

DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

04/04/2018

4

13202

$3,772,635.08
$21,420.00
$2,873.00
$10,496.70

$33,793.16

$3,820,230.54

Item

No. Item Description

Unit

Measure
Bid Quantity Bid Cost Bid Total

New

Quantity
Item Price New Item Total Total Change In Price

NEW BID ITEMS

100 Remove Existing Ramps EA
- $ s 6.00 $ 750.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00

101 Install Flags on top of Stop Sign EA
- $ s 4.00 $ 150.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00

102 Install Continental Crosswalk LF
- s s 824.00 s 6.14 $ 5,059.36 $ 5,059.36

103 Mow Strip for Guardrail SY s 93.34 s 65.18 $ 6,083.90 $ 6,083.90

104 24" CMP for Slope Intercpt LF s 60.00 s 72.40 $ 4,344.00 $ 4,344.00

105

Maintance access Bullrock 8" depth with

Geotextile Fabric

SY $ 380.00 s 17.75 s 6,745.00 $ 6,745.00

106 Install Type A-lnlet EA s 1.00 s 2,500.00 s 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00

107 PAINT 6" CURB YELLOW PER TRAFFIC DETAIL EA s 2,460.00 $ 1.25 $ 3,075.00 $ 3,075.00

ADDED PEDESTRIAN RAIL FROM INSPECTION FOR LS

108 SAN PABLO BRIDGE s - 1.00 $ 10,010.00 s 10,010.00 $ 10,010.00

$ 42,917.26

ADJUSTED QUANTITIES
Unit

Measure
Bid Quantity Bid Cost Bid Total

Add/Deduct

QTY
Item Price New Item Total New Unit Total

33 30" CMP Pipe LF 170.00 $ 81.90 $ 13,923.00 (60.00) S 81.90 $ (4,914.00) $ 9,009.00

88 SWPPP Inspection 8i Maintenance MO 12.00 s 7,020.00 $ 84,240.00 (2.00) s 7,020.00 s (14,040.00) s 70,200.00

23 Wheelchair Ramps Complete in Place EA 6 $ 994.50 s 5,967.00 4 $ 994.50 $ 3,978.00 s 9,945.00

82 Aluminum Signs EA 11 $ 239.85 s 2,638.35 14 $ 239.85 $ 3,357.90 s 5,996.25

99 BACK SLOPE INTERCEPT STRUCTURE EA 1 $ 2,500.00 s 2,500.00 1 s 2,500.00 s 2,500.00 $ 5,000.00

-$9,118.10

TOTAL S33,799.16|



M
A
T
C
H
 
l
i
n
e
 
B
-
B

M
A
T
C
H
 
L
I
N
E
 
A
-
A

v
.
-
7
i
-
'
7
;
7
—

H
i

I
 \ 
!

'
v
 

n
/
K
 , 

s-
a

#
I:
;

f
 '

■^
^n

n

4
.

f 
.

;
0

-C
N

- 
—

^
 C

N
•

 'J

'IH
H

H
^

 /■
;i?

Jc
£

%
 ^

'AT
CH

 li
ne

 
a-

a
W

a
! 

4

.

AS
 

2

y
*A

c
jr

^
 ]

T
>

 
t-

?
 ^

0
:;

C
- 

M
 f 

? n
 ? 

? 
?

fu
.•

;!
;;

?
?

«
. 

;
 =

 
<

<
'

<
<

<
<

->
 

? 
c 
M

 M
 j

 *
 {

3
 

Ji
-

 i
V

 
tl

1
 -

$ 
r\

 I
 
' M

 ^ 
^ 

^ 
^

2.' 
V

* 
,
 

s 
t 

c 
•• 

? 
S 
.

f 
S 
i 

M
(i

-

^
:L

:
ii
i

5

i
if
i

if
5

 S
r
i
i

M
A

T
C

H
 
li
n

e
 

B
-B

?
*

s
s

8 
i
 S

 S
I
 i
 i
 I

*
 !f

s
 o

■
r

lii
i

s
 

9

tt
s i

 f



►a: sc»«i:

A

-4
i

rkllMVA«»<
CUNI«*6«

^««Ato< pisnic KT acw
\ UK DtVtttCN, mof AMCIKH Vt<Kt9tu«st avT

'f.wo

ymr-^
f

MKT

I  \

—< CMC r««(M1t
•/•" CMC cvt-

<T» iz»^
r»» t.^ 3:-
rk":®. -

7 -ciCwaT e>KM to M ci^ue
mw ULLC 'U- *M0
f«a)Mxs o »•** 'u
MMP fMIH cM PAlfHCNI BEfckAiRF BOULCVARD - noo- l?tlv

^  L ; ; ; f-r 153"
w~

■  ..,

tf*if •*v m
.-*■ *v (I ■'»i !> fHVQ :

n ft i"«?i
r- ih

• ^ xpcwt^ct:
r  • :j*-:i

'7.i

, t .-.f- f*'''»" "
9K-vm

sftcr* p« M*y

ry I ?
fwr «.!/ ?«•»»«i» ac >* «a~ MW •«f .»If tr tWt S"*

y' -. : •SXJiJUJ fwi tT** M
.Hiti/jd

f^r--.'' -HI'
-TBajf

WW4* C«W (•* iMlrT* Tv.af »». fc -fT
rt *«e »«*-rt

r:n
»«*■««ri a ^3* -«*•

UfOO3-00

«>i,«tM(NT ncT n co<n>f

t!a"C5C» t, ictrt t«?e T* »i ».)

It'.TKW iTf 34 «
' •«' STmrtji AMI in cii«M 5EVC

DC PtKO'.tp to wsT*u Micnofi lyj'

(H^tmepean %tiNDm> «mc><M» cmt

T* wro »w'.ttr, -aetwHi

:iPEwio% lA.siwi. a«ui *MJ *4 w(.v
fo fcrsw*; MM *« nc fwostt :*'
»Cf t3 fWOfOVO wi *»
->t«»u 'f*C

(is|M*tcM fRcPO'io f iOfwjM* nrM*r:
• ' TO C»l5«IK!; C1>W4T[ 3pUL WitM U'.S

IMM» %- SlO«

(5)
AHO C

(VTitBiTS*. 41C VC»i '0

(.'eiM^Crttc %top vcn

I Kiwie ctmars rA««i>i

; fpc^tnn I'fifr 'A***'

BELLAIREBLVDFROM
FM1464 TO

SAN PABLO DRIVE

BELLAKE BLVO
PLAN AND PROFILE

SFA 10400 TO STA ISHXI

^ H Mv

★

»«£T m> a 9 it

Li»«' ici
"Mgjgv'a



I  I »  ?

; I
—\

cirtt--

u 13322®

li-

ae-js?

5 •• Cu<

p I igg

o

ir 1-  , I II
BELLAIRE BOUIEVARD - (Exi^TTNG lOtT ROW)

;  i'- ^ t-f-r

yI  i:

m
--SSi::' 315 ■}^r3fetivz

i  ir

BELLAIRE aVD FROM
FM1<64TO

SAN PABLO DRIVE
4-^i-t —:—

i- BELLAIRE BLVD
PLAN AND PROFILE
»t«l TO ST* <0»ESIBbSe

ir.iE"7iir-i j-i-r--: :: ^ 1

i4-._ lsl:

EIS :d±
4— '"■•
j  ' '. - •y»>- " y?- ■••

15?

rT im :
I



M
A
T
C
H
L
I
N
E
 -
 S
T
A
T
I
O
N
 1
5-
t-
OO

,
-
W

T
A
T
i
g
r
;
n
5
+
0
0

—
o

j
 »
t
 
p

«
 
;

i
.

b
)

!
 W

I
n

j
/

«
;
5

(.
.
.,

f.
j

pJ
i.

..
.

i

5
I
,
 ,
 t
s

i
f
M
i
M

W
'

U
I'
r'
i

'
 
m i
l

1

.
:
v

a
?
J

S

;
;

-•'
l

H
i

O

• 
1,'

t.
-i

4

t
t

?
 •
:

:
*
 
r
-
r

■
A

MA
T :

l5n
NE

' S
TA

TIO
N 

20
+0

0
M

A
T

C
H

U
N

E
A

T
IO

N
 2

0
+

0
0

ii
n

n
i i
i i
is

?
! ^

ii
ih

i«
'

 i
!

i;
IfM

s
l!

;
 I|



M
A
T
C
H
L
I
N
E
 S
T
A
.
 3
0
+
0
0

Tr
r:
"1
^ 

T
"
\

M
A
T
C
H
L
I
N
E
 S
T
A
 3
0
-
^
0
0

r
3

I

W

>
'
 ■

S
T

i
-
.
3
X

:
3
S

S
S
 
'
i
s

IJ

r
r
r
-
T
T

f
»
r
T

Lj
ei
ti
sU
ij
Js

t
t

r
 r

l
l
i
 

..

M
'
 .

p
-
;
*

:
W
!

n

M
A
T
C
H
L
I
N
E
 S
T
A

3
5
+
0
0

M
A
T
C
H
L
I
N
E
 S
T
A
 
3
5
+
0
0

-r
l

t
.
 d
- — 
1
^
3
"
 
5
 •*

> 
8
 
?
 

S"
jf
S

*©
5*

 ̂
^
3
 2
®
^
 "
Sg

l 
'^

-
ft

•
 5
©
 
z
o
f
 
1

•J
 
®
b
 
5-

^-
 

7.

-I
II

 i
 i
 M
i

S
?
 
S 
I 
f
S

?l
 

S 
1 
1^

l^
i 

^ 
5 
I 
§ 

■

«
5
 
t
'

I
 If

O
a

?
 
2
«

7
>
 a
e

S
I

i
 I

S
S.
^ 

K
o
 o

a
 r
«

if
 ^
2

»
 o

y
n

w
\

5
 '{



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are Interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 If there are no Interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's piace
of business.

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2018-334860

Date Filed:

04/05/2018

Date Acknowledged:

04/24/2018

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

17-057

Construction of Bellaire Boulevard from FM 1464 to San Pablo Drive (Change Order #4

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name Is and my date of birth is

My address Is _

(street)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Is true and correct.

Executed In County, State of.

(city) (state) (zip code) (country)

, on the day of _ 20_

(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.5523




